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1 

4.42586 

0.00000 0.0000o 

0.00000| 4.42586| 

1.65459| 0.00000| 

0.00000 0.00000 

0.00000 

0.92205 

0.73254 

04.04.2021 

SC 

3.06951 

Bandewar to Sauradangi 

0.00000| 0.00000 

0.00000 3.0695I 

1.15214| 0.00000| 

0.00000 0.00000 0.00000| 

0.64193 

0.51021 

Mohammad Ashik 

Khan 

Mohan1nmad Ashik 

Khan 

22,03.2021 

ST 

Khera 

Gumti 
to 

Chikni 

Ghat 

2 

1.25830 

0.00000 0.00000 

0.76046 

0.49784| 

0.39667| 0.00000 

0.00000| 0.00000 0.00000 

0.00000 

0.39667 

08.01.2021 

Alok Raj 

ST 

Katihar Maniya road 

Musha 

sah 
ke 

ghar 
to 

baluwarahi 

3 

8.75367 

0.00000 

0.00000 

8.25583 

0.49784 

0.00000 

3.20340 

0.000000.00000 

0.00000 

1.56398 

1.63942 

Total : 

1 2 
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SI. 
No. 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of May, 2024 

MMGSY New (Maintenance) 
Name of 
Scheme 

FORM GFR 19-A 

MMGSY 

(New) Road 

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount 

(in Rs. Lacs) 
1 Maintenance of Letter No. 152 dt. 03.08.2016 

Letter No. 176 dt. 05.10.2016 

Letter No. 01 dt. 13.01.2017 
Letter No. 09 dt. 31.01.2017 
Letter No. 44 dt. 27.03.2017 

Letter No. 63 dt.I6.05.2017 
|Letter No. 125 dt. 17.10.2017 

Letter No. 12 dt. 18.01.18 

|Letter No. 129 dt. 11.06.18 

|Letter No. 233 dt. 11.10.18 
Letter No. 253 dt. 06.11.18 

Letter No. 274 dt. 12.12. 18 

Letter No. I5 dt. 22.01.19 
Letter No. 36 dt. 16.03.19 

Letter No. 75 dt. 24.05.19 

jLetter No. 91 dt. 22.07. 19 
Letter No. 108 dt.06.09.19 

Letter No. 139 dt. J |.11.19 

Letter No. 005 dt.07.0 1.2020 

Letter No. 016 dt.23.01.2020 
Letter No, 034 dt. I8.02.2020 

|Letter No. 086 dt. 28.05.2020 

Letter No. 124 dt. 14.08.2020 

Letter No. 163 dt. 28.09.2020 
Letter No. 002 dt. 04.01.2021 

Letter No. 019 dt. 15.02.2021 

Letter No. 037 dt. 15.03.2021 

Letter No. 088 dt. 15.06.202 1 
Letter No. 107 dt. 15.07.2021 

Letter No. 136 dt. 01.09.2021 

Letter No. 227 dt. 01.02.2022 

Letter No, 302 dt. 02.06.2022 
Letler No. 317 dt. 01.07.2022 

Letter No. 338 dt. 22.08.2022 

Letter No, 392 dt. 06.12.2022 

Letter No. 002 dt. 02.01.2022 

|Letter No. 034 dt. 20.03.2023 

|Letter No. 051 dt. 21.04.2023 

Letter No. 089 dt. 17.07.2023 

Letter No. 128 dt. 25.09.2023 

Letter No. 146 dt. 25.10.2023 

Total : 

Amount 

Received 

(in Rs. Lacs) 
186156.00lCertified that out of Rs. 67444673.00 

60166.00 received upto the year-2024-25 in favour of 
591726.00 Ex. Engineer, RWD, Katihar a sum of Rs. 

345884.00 62898555.00 MMGSY rural roads Schemes 

285412.00 as given in the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 

3334863.00 4546118.00 remaining unutilized at the end 199146.00 
of the period under. 251220.00 

112812.00 

2216941.00 

T129768.00 

251043.00 

1380404.00 

910110.00 

2076496.00 

4583226.00 

730414.00 

788786.00 

2763223.00 

31173.00 

5729629.00 

2360538.00 

1385183.00 

766491.00 

3050377.00 

667456.00 

3590026.00 

7591970.00 
5704969.00 

2443135.00 

2079677.00 

l163651.00 

953723.00 

2580854.00 

|12433.00 

1122352.00 

1646116.00 

1012075.00 

125809.00 

199030.00 

9302 10.00 

Particulars 

67444673.00 



2. Certified that I have satislied ny seli that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been 
duly fulfilled'are being fulflled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was 
actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioncd. 

Kind of Checks exercised : 
i. 

ii 
iii. 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
Construction materials have been tested. 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 
V. All other codal formalities have been observed. 

i. 
3. Physical Progres achieved: 

Construction of Road Works. 
ii. Construction of CD Works. 

D.A.O. 
R.W.D. (W) Division, Katihar. 

13|6124 
Executive Engineer, 

RWD (W) Division, Katihar. 
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